

Vote on or before Tuesday, September 6th

For Immediate Release Contact: Mara Dolan 978-729-4992

## STATE REP. DAVE ROGERS ENDORSES PUBLIC DEFENDER MARA DOLAN FOR GOVERNOR'S COUNCIL

## SAYS "MARA DOLAN WILL BE THE FIGHTER WE NEED FOR RACIAL AND SOCIAL JUSTICE"

August 18, 2022, Cambridge, MA – Today State Rep. Dave Rogers endorsed public defender Mara Dolan for Governor's Council, <u>District 3</u>. The Governor's Council vets and votes on judicial nominations, members of the Parole Board, and commutations and pardons. Rogers represents the 24<sup>th</sup> Middlesex District in the House of Representatives, which includes Arlington, Belmont, and Cambridge.

"Mara Dolan will be the fighter we need for racial and social justice," said Rogers. "We are long overdue to elect the first public defender to the Governor's Council. Mara Dolan has my enthusiastic endorsement."

"Representative Rogers has been a powerful legislator working to tackle racial and social injustice," said Dolan. "His values are shared by the voters of Massachusetts, and I am very proud and thankful to have his endorsement."

Dolan is challenging incumbent Marilyn Petitto Devaney in the Democratic primary

The primary is on September 6, 2022. For more information, go to MaraDolan.com.